Postponement of the Indian metal fairs wire India, Tube India, METEC India and India Essen Welding & Cutting to March 2021

The leading national Indian trade fairs wire India, Tube India, METEC India and India Essen Welding & Cutting will take place from 25 to 27 March 2021 at the Bombay Convention & Exhibition Centre.

By postponing the events until next year, the Indian organiser Messe Düsseldorf India is reacting to the current dynamics with regard to trade fair shifts in the international calendar of events for metal and metallurgy trade fairs and COVID-19 and its unforeseeable aftereffects worldwide.

Together with partners from business and industry, the situation was reassessed and the difficult decision was made to postpone the successful metal trade fair quartet until spring 2021. Around 400 exhibitors from 25 countries are expected to attend.

Friedrich-Georg Kehrer, Global Portfolio Director Metals and Flow Technologies of Messe Düsseldorf, explains: "We are very grateful to our exhibitors and partners for their support in these difficult times. Together we will master the challenges ahead. All the more reason to look forward to welcoming you all to Mumbai from 25 to 27 March 2021".

Press Contact:

Petra Hartmann-Bresgen MA Ulrike Osahon +49 211 4560 541/-992 Hartmannp@messe-duesseldorf.de



Messe Düsseldorf GmbH Postfach 10 10 06 40001 Düsseldorf Messeplatz 40474 Düsseldorf Deutschland

Telefon +49 211 4560 01 Telefax +49 211 4560 668 Internet www.messe-duesseldorf.de E-Mail info@messe-duesseldorf.de

Geschäftsführung: Werner M. Dornscheidt (Vorsitzender) Wolfram N. Diener Bernhard J. Stempfle Erhard Wienkamp Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrats: Thomas Geisel

Amtsgericht Düsseldorf HRB 63 HSt-TdNr. DF 119 360 948 St.Nr. 105/5830/0663

Mitgliedschaften der Messe Düsseldorf:



Association of the Exhibition Industry



Ausstellungs- und AUMA Messe-Ausschuss der Deutschen Wirtschaft



FKM - Gesellschaft zur FKM Freiwilligen Kontrolle von

Öffentliche Verkehrsmittel: U78, U79: Messe Ost/Stockumer Kirchstr. Bus 722: Messe-Center Verwaltung